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A Changemaker

Path

Here is our proposal: a changemaker path that
starts with celebrating social innovation to
continue with conneting and learning with/
from the most impactful social entrepreneurs in

Europe.

Celebrate

Connect

Learn

< [

Venture Changemaker
Philantropy: Companies:
A path to reflect A path to
about effective reflect about

partnerships social impact

between funders in corporates
and social beyond CSR
entrepreneurs
for system
change

Collaborate

Our hypothesis is that personal connection and

mutual admiration leads to collaboration. And
when this happens between the most advanced

systemic thinkers in our region we can dream as

big as our imagination allows.

%

Capacity
Building:

A path to gain
new tools,
methodologies
and skills for
systems change

S\

Celebrate social innovation and Ashoka
Fellows in Europe

Connect with the key drivers of social
innovation in Europe

Follow our 5 paths of learning around
Venture Philantropy, Changemaker
Companies, Capacity Building,
Sustainable Development Goals and

Social Entrepreneurship:
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Sustainable Social
Development Entrepreneur-
Goals: ship:

A path to reflect A path to
about the question our
latest trends sector together

and solutions and make it
in migrations, more diverse,

health, inclusive and
education, transformative

gender equality...

Build alliances with social
entrepreneurs, companies, venture
philanthropists and other key
stakeholders in the sector




Ecosystem
Events

Ecosystem Events (EE) are public, independently
organized events hosted during the week of the
European Changemaker Summit.

EE organizers play a critical role in making sure
that the knowledge and experiences coming
from around Europe reach local actors. Also, they
make ECMS a week long celebration of social
innovation, engaging citizens from different
sector in the Summit.

E Follow this icon in the agenda to see all our Ecosystem Events




Agenda
Summary

Monday 25 Tuesday 26 Wednesday 27 Thursday 28
09.00 09.00
Registration and Breakfast Registration and Breakfast
Plenary: Everyone a Plenary: the Power
Changemaker and Obstacles towards
Systems Change in Europe
11.15
Connecting & Networking 11.30
Sessions Morning Sessions
13.00 13.00
Ecosystem Lunch Sessions Lunch Sessions
Events
14.45
14.45 Tackling the Challenges
Afternoon Sessions Slot 1 of Europe’s Leading Social
Entrepreneurs Ecosystem
Events
16.15

Opening Ceremony

21.00
Welcome Drink and Tapas

16.15
Afternoon Sessions Slot 2

17.30
Reflections and Learnings

Ecosystem
Events

20.30
Community Dinners

Unconference: Your
Ideas to Create Impact in
Europe Together

17.45
Open Mic: Closing Toasts

Ecosystem
Events




Detailed

Agenda

Monday, November the 25th

12:00
E 13:30

16:00
E 18:00

18:00
E 21:00

19:00
20:30

8 21:00
22:00

Bots vs. polarization of the public discourse on social media. «<The Commons»
Project, other initiatives and possible applications in Catalonia and Spain
Universitat Pompeu Fabra.

and

Legal Workshop for NGOs and social enterprises
Uria Menéndez Law Firm Office

Social Innovation Challenge
TBC

Opening Ceremony
Teatre Tivoli

Welcome Drink and Tapas
Casa Batllo
Invitations subject to availability taking into account the order of registration
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9:00
9:50

9:00
9:20

9:25
9:45

10:00
11:00

11:00
13:00

13:15
14:30

13:15
14:30

13:15
14:30

13:15
14:30

14:45
16:00

Tuesday, November the 26th

Morning Slot

Registration and breakfast
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Foyer

Yoga and somatic techniques
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Breath exercises and mindfulness
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Plenary: Everyone a Changemaker
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Auditorium

Connecting and networking sessions
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 1, 2, 3 and 4, Classrooms A, B and C, and
Room C

Lunch Slot

Lunch
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Foyer

Cancel the apocalypse - designing for the futures we want
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Transition and Eldership
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom C
and

Building a European ecosystem for replicating the solutions of leading social
entrepreneurs across the continent
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 4

and

Afternoon Slot 1

How to make the voice of youth heard. Putting children and youth in charge
(Part 1-Panel)
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom A

and
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14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

16:15
17:30

16:15
17:30

16:15
17:30

16:15
17:30

16:15
17:30

Planet and climate: Frontiers for an emerging future
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room C
Antonio Brufau, Sue Riddlestone, Wietse van der Werf, Corina Murafa

Gateway to Russia: Unlocking potential for scaling impact in the largest
European country

Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 1

Andrey Andrusov, Sergey Solonin, Vadim Polyuga, Anna Klepikovskaya, Tatyana
Chestina, Elena Gorokhova, Horst Krumbach and Natalia Peryazeva

Migrations and social innovation: Solutions for the future

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Auditorium

Amuda Goueli, Gonzalo Fanjul, Clara Jiménez, Hugo Menino, Asma Naimi,
Abdoulaye Fall, Laura Batalla and Kenny Clewett

Next Now Gender: What works and what more can be done
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 4
Kristina Lunz, Susie Hillebrand, Viviana Waisman and Zeynep Meydanoglu

Changemaker Companies

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom C

Natalia Berenguer, Kerstin Schmeiduch, Asa Skogstrom Feldt, Philipp Baum, Anne
Charpy, Angelos Souriadakis, Arnaud Mourot and Arianna de Mario

Looking behind black boxes: Chances and challenges of Artificial Intelligence
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 2
Miguel Luengo-Oroz, Katarzyna Szymielewicz and Konstanze Frischen

Wellbeing for change leaders: Strengthening peer support across the Ashoka
Community

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Michael Sani and Florian Rutsch

Digital challenges for social entrepreneurs
Disseny Hub Barcelona /Room A - Group 3
Guilhem Menard, Marie Bellocq, Arnoud Raskin and Amir Nathan

Afternoon Slot 2

Using research and knowledge for more effective organizations and systems
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom C
Jakub ,Kuba” Wygnanski, Melanie Marcel, Ana Luisa Serta and Alexandra loan

Mockathon - the tested format for networking and well-being of changemakers
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Didactic Workshop A
Adam Jagiello Rusilowski and Wietse Van Der Werf

Is impact investment letting down social entrepreneurs? - A conversation
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Auditorium

Miguel Luengo, Arnaud Raskin, Andrea Sinclair, Genoveva Ortiz, Lisa Hehenberger
and Ana Dubois

How to make the voice of youth heard. Putting children and youth in charge
(Part 1-Panel)

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom A

Jamila Tressel, Koldo Echebarria, Katie Eder, Jose Maria Luzarraga and Simén
Menéndez

Social and business co-creation: Exploring concrete examples of win-win
relationships

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Suelen Souza, Carmen Pellicer, Sylvie Branche, Thorkil Sonne, Guillaume Lefebvre,
and Yeleka Barret
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16:15
17:30

16:15
17:30

17:30
18:00

18:30
19:30

18:30
19:30

20:30
22:30

New Leadership: How to lead in times of disruption & exponential change?
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 4
Ilka Hennet, Istem D Akalp and Michela Fenech

What is true about the critique on philanthropy and social entrepreneurship?
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room C
Flaviano Bianchini, Andras Vamos-Goldam, Tatiana Cary and Odin Miihlenbein

Reflections and learnings
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Room A - Group 4, Classrooms A, B and C, Didactic
Workshop A, Room C and Auditorium

Informed young people: The challenge of building stronger societies
Blue Globe Media

Migratory Movements - challenges and solutions
Cirial180

Night

Community Dinners
Different locations around Barcelona
Invitations subject to availability taking into account the order of registration




Wednesday, November the 27th

Morning Slot
g 9:00 Registration and breakfast
9:50 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Foyer
& 9:00 Yoga and somatic techniques
9:20 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B
E} 9:25 Breath exercises and mindfulness
9:45 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B
10:00 Plenary: The Potential and Obstacles towards Systemic Change in Europe

11:15 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Auditorium

E 10:00 Quality Mentoring Projects - CMS Quality Stamp
12:00 CaixaForum - Sala 1. Av. Francesc Ferrer i Guardia, 6-8, 08038 Barcelona

On the way to changemaker employees

@ 11:30 Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 4
12:45 Riccarda Zezza, Georg Schon, Georgina Badenoch, Arnoud Raskin and Thomas
Blettery

Wired for good: Transform through technology
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B
Helena Puig Larrauri, Emmanuel Vincent and Merve Nur Okutan

A, 11:30
>y 12:45

Diversity in the SE sector: Tackling systemic disadvantages of female social
@ 11:30 entrepreneurs
12:45 Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 3
Isabella Lenarduzzi and Florentine Roth

RUN 11:30 The future of democracy in Europe
5,“‘,5 12:45 Disseny Hub Barcelona/Hub's Library 3
’ Michael Sani, Ross Hall and Noa Lodeizen

) Where and how to find the most innovative social entrepreneurs of Europe?
@ 11:30 .
12:45 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom C
’ Agata Fortuna, Flaviano Bianchini and Enrica Cornaglia

How can funders and social entrepreneurs strengthen their partnership for
11:30 system change?
B 12145 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom A
: Victoria Watson, Laura Catana, Odin Mihlenbein, Andrew Bastawrous, Régis
Cochefert and Florian Rutsch

Polarization and peace building in Europe

o, .
?:"‘:5 1;22 Disseny Hub Barcelona / Auditorium
’ Lucila Rodriguez, Helena Puig, Clara Jiménez and Samuel Grzybowski
E 12:30 Lesclavitud moderna: Taula rodona

14:30 Universitat Pompeu Fabra, Campus Ciutadella
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13:00
14:30

13:00
14:30

13:00
14:30

13:00
14:30

13:00
14:30

13:00
14:30

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

14:45
16:00

Urban health. How to see the social in technological innovations?
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 3

Lunch Slot

Lunch
Disseny Hub Barcelona / Foyer

Challenges of collaboration among sectors

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Classroom B

Miguel Neiva, Sabine Emmerich, Stefannia Russo, Martha Uribe, Melanie Marcel,
Jose Maria Luzarraga and Pei Yun Teng

Community not a network: container for collective impact
Disseny Hub Barcelona/Room A - Group 4
Martyna Rubinowska

Working with government: Most effective strategies
Disseny Hub Barcelona /Room A - Group 2
Alberto Alemanno, Andras Vamos-Goldam and Olga Shirobokova

How does Ashoka support its fellows? Come and shape the process that shapes
Europe

Disseny Hub Barcelona / Clasroom C

Giulia Sergi

Afternoon Slot 1

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Steffi Biester
and Alberto Alemanno

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Steffi Biester and Alberto Alemanno

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Jen Lexmond
and Alp Toker

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Jen Lexmond and Alp Toker

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Elena Calistru
and Ramén Roca

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Elena Calistru and Ramén Roca

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Clara Jiménez
and Burak Arikan

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Clara Jiménez and Burak Arikan

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Rosa Almirall
and Mine Ekinci

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Rosa Almirall and Mine Ekinci

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Emmanuel
Vincent and Simona Sinesi

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Emmanuel Vincent and Simona Sinesi
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14:45
16:00

16:15
17:30

17:45
18:30

19:30
20:30

Tackling the challenges of Europes’s leading social entrepreneurs: Sue
Riddlestone and Jose Carlos Lopez

Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Sue Riddlestone and Jose Carlos Lépez

Afternoon Slot 2

Unconference: Your ideas to create impact in Europe together
Disseny Hub Barcelona / All rooms

Open Mic: Closing Toasts
Disseny Hub / Foyer

Presentacion del libro “Historias de Amistad”
+Bernat Bookshop. Carrer de Buenos Aires, 6,08029 Barcelona
Isabel Guirao
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14:00
16:30

18:00
19:30

18:00
22:00

20:00
23:00

Thursday, November the 28th

Bridging the gap: How social entrepreneurs with a migrant background are
making a difference
InnoBA. Carrer del Pert, 52,08018 Barcelona

Panel and screening of the documentary «Picotazos contra el Cristal»
CaixaForum Barcelona. Av. Francesc Ferrer i Guardia, 6-8,08038 Barcelona

Changing the world with our clothes
Monday Diagonal. Carrer de la Riera de Sant Miquel, 1 BIS, 08006 Barcelona

LaNitd’Ared
Sala Hipdstila-Hospital Sant Pau. Carrer de Sant Quinti, 89,08041 Barcelona
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A e nda Stay connected! There are plenty of
g opportunities to connect with the Ashoka

community in 2020 both at a local and European

2020 level.

January 30 -
February 01

Wellbeing Retreat (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)

A 2,5-day retreat on Wellbeing to launch the year with a shared reflection and focus on how
to be well. Understand how wellbeing impacts you and acquire the tools and frameworks to
manage it well.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/

Bucharest, Romania

January 31 -
February 01

System Change Launch (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
The System Change module (including webinars & workshops) will be launched at the Offline-
Event in Bucharest (optional), followed by the sharing of the learning materials online.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/

Bucharest, Romania (optional) + Online

January 31 -
February 01

Social Finance Workshop (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
2 days to dive deep into new possibilities and opportunities for a powerful Social Finance
strategy - for fellows and investors (ASNs & Partners).

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/

Bucharest, Romania

February 07

System Change: First group call (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
Dive deep into the online learning part of the System Change module.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/

Online

March 17

Replication & Transfer: Online Introduction Webinar (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
Kick-off webinar of the Replication & Transfer module. Get to know your peers and start your
co-learning journey.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/

Online

March 30

System Change: Closing in-person workshop and pitch (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
This offline event closes the System Change module offering the opportunity to join the Ashoka
events and activities at the Skoll World Forum during the following days.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
London, UK

March 30

Replication & Transfer: Dinner event (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
This optional dinner will bring participants together at the evening before the workshop.

fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
London, UK (optional)

14
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March 31 - Replication & Transfer: Workshop & mentoring session (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
April 01 This is the offline kick-off workshop of the Replication & Transfer module (March 31), followed
by optional mentoring sessions for individual fellows (April 01).
fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
London, UK
March 22 Replication & Transfer: Webinar (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
Online get-together and co-learning session.
fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
Online
April 27 - New Leadership Workshop “Everyone leads” (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
April 29 A 2,5-day workshop on empowering teams to lead and collaborate. With Rainer Holl and
Bettina Rollow.
fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
Berlin, Germany
April 28 Social Entrepreneurship Summit
Istanbul
May 12 Collective Impact
Event on climate action and circularity.
https://www.ashokanordic.org/
Helsinki
May 21 - Social Finance Workshop (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
May 22 2 days to dive deep into new possibilities and opportunities for a powerful Social Finance
strategy - for fellows and investors (ASNs & Partners).
fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
Madrid, Spain
May 27 Replication & Transfer: Webinar (Europe Fellowship | Co-Learning)
Online get-together and co-learning session for your Replication & Transfer strategy.
fellowship-europe@ashoka.org / https://fellowship-europe.ashoka.org/
Online
March 31 - Join Ashoka at the Skoll World Forum
April 3 Oxford
June 24 - New Leadership Retreat “Leading for System Change & Collective Impact” (Europe
June 26 Fellowship | Co-Learning)
A 2,5-day retreat on leading systemically and collaborating effectively.
Brussels, Belgium
October 8 Ashoka Visionary Program CEE Kick-off
Vienna
November Ashoka Turkey Gala Night

Istanbul
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Partners

Strategic Partners

BMW Foundation
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Contact

ecms@ashoka.org
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